
Nov-23 Nov-23 Nov-22

Monthly Income All-Sources 40,168.98$        48,465.50$                             Account Balances Current Month Past Month

Expenses 28,271.87$       29,753.81$                             Checking: Church Operating 252,575.22$        241,139.21$         

Net Operating Income 11,897.11$      18,711.69$                             Operating Reserve 100,000.00$        100,000.00$         

352,575.22$        341,139.21$         

YTD November 2023 Nov-23  Nov-22

Total Income 406,095.90$    340,520.82$                           616,035.08$        606,113.52$         

Total Expenses 344,036.24$    355,240.19$                           

Net Operating Income 62,059.66$      (14,719.37)$                           

Note: Pledge Income November Year To Date Budget YTD Income Expenses Balance

Nov-23 39,564.47$         400,533.92$    443,465.00$                            Nov-23 374.30$                             1,857.51$             $28,681.39

Nov-22 47,815.60$         430,734.98$    

Difference (8,251.13)$         (30,201.06)$     

Note: Budget Expense YTD Budget YTD Difference

Nov-23 344,036.24$      443,465.00$    99,428.76$                             Current Month Past Month

Nov-22 364,440.71$      425,273.75$    60,833.04$                             28,494.30$           28,494.30$            

3,440.09$             3,440.09$              

1,884.29$             1,884.29$              

Current Month Past Month 10,030.49$           10,030.49$            

1,590.28$                                      1,514.94$           500.00$                500.00$                 

138,672.67$                                 138,861.45$      9,043.28$             9,043.28$              

2,294.09$                                      1,101.70$           5,750.92$             5,710.92$              

142,557.04$                                 141,478.09$      TOTAL CASH In AMERIS - Dedicated Accounts 4,775.18$             4,775.18$              

Parish Life 4,171.18$             4,171.18$              

346.25$                346.25$                 

7,424.21$             7,424.21$              

Current Month Past Month 10,767.47$           10,517.47$            

120,902.82$                                 123,496.22$      2,164.80$             678.20$                 

120,902.82$                                 123,496.22$      Rector Search Fund 20,348.96$           20,348.96$            

263,459.86$                                 264,974.31$      

Pastoral Care

Account

217,276.00$                                            

TOTAL Dedicated Cash/Savings/Investments

Episcopal Church Foundation-Endowment

TOTAL Other Savings/Investments

Worship

Youth Formation

OTHER Savings/Investments

Accounts

Rector's Discretionary Fund

Money Market Holding

Money Market Checking

Unrestricted Memorials

Restricted Memorials

Kitchen Fund

Outreach

Building Fund

Adult Formation

Mission Fund

Needlepoint

AMERIS BANK-Dedicated Accounts

Accounts

Diocesan Bond Interest

NOTABLE Dedicated Accounts

St. Annes Operating Budget Summary
SOUTH GEORGIA BANK - Operating Accounts

Total Cash in South Georgia Bank

Ministry Center Financing

Total Cash in SGBC & Ameris Banks

Maintenance Reserve

Mortgage Balance



 

Income Expenses Balance

Oct-22 611.60$            1,857.51$           46,227.55$      

Nov-22 11,359.00$      1,857.51$           55,729.04$      

Dec-22 2,431.00$        1,857.51$           56,302.53$      

Jan-23 1,440.00$        14,832.04$        42,910.49$      

Feb-23 299.70$            1,857.51$           41,352.68$      

Mar-23 1,154.30$        1,857.51$           40,649.47$      

Apr-23 345.70$            1,857.51$           39,137.66$      

May-23 440.30$            1,857.51$           37,720.45$      

Jun-23 200.00$            1,857.51$           36,062.94$      

Jul-23 464.00$            1,857.51$           34,669.43$      

Aug-23 370.70$            1,857.51$           33,182.62$      

Sep-23 457.30$            1,857.51$           31,782.41$      

Oct-23 239.70$            1,857.51$           30,164.60$      

Nov-23 374.30$            1,857.51$           28,681.39$      

Dec-23 1,857.51$           26,823.88$      

Jan-24 1,857.51$           24,966.37$      

$12,974.53 was paid on loan principle on 01/03/23

November '23 Building Fund

Ministry Center Financing

Building Fund


